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Dear Colleagues and Postgraduate students,

The Association of Surgeons of India is taking earnest effort to bring the
advancing knowledge in the field of surgery to its members and
postgraduate students. The regional refresher courses are designed in a
fashion which will be most useful to all the people in surgery regardless of
their experience.

All the Postgraduates attending the meeting will have an exposure to
seasoned teachers through clinical case discussions and the questions
and answers discussed during the presentation by the senior examiners
will certainly help them facing the examinations in a better way. A limited
number of postgraduates on a first come first served basis will get an
opportunity for hands on training on suturing techniques, endotrainers
and staplers.

There will be a simultaneous learning and assessment programme as

part of the credentialing for the Fellowship of ASI for its qualified

members. This is mandatory for those who are desirous of being admitted J
to FAIS and is also open for all who additionally will register for this.

The Organising Committee is extending a warm welcome

to all of you for this academic extravaganza. *
Team Hyderabad ‘



Friday 7/07/2017

1400-1900  Workshop
3 stations- Hands on Training on Suturing/Endotrainers/Staplers
Simultaneously FAIS credentialing lectures
Saturday 08/07/2017
0900-0945  Groin Hernia
0945-1030  Cervical Lymphadenopathy
1030-1115  Varicose Vein
1115-1200 Parotid Tumour
1200-1230  How Il do it?
1.Litchenstein's Hernia Repair
2.Cervical Lymphnode Biopsy
3.Insertion of Chest tube
1230-1315 Multinodular Goitre
1315-1400 LUNCH
1400-1445 Obstructive Jaundice
1445-1530  Carcinoma Breast
1530-1615 RIF Mass
1615-1645  Virtual rounds
1645-1730 Carcinoma Oral Cavity
1730-1815 Epigastric mass
1815-1900  ASI - The Royal College of Surgeons of England

Joint symposium on “Surgical Training &

-

Examinations”




Sunday 09/07/2017

0830-0915
0915-1000
1000-1030
1030-1045
1045-1100
1100-1115
1115-1130
1130-1200

1200-1215
1215-1245
1245-1330
1330-1400

1400-1430
1430-1500
1500-1530

Pelvic mass

Soft Tissue Sarcoma

Virtual rounds

Art of clinical case presentation
Prize Distribution

Common Surgical Instruments- some basics & care

Handling Pathological specimens
How | do it?

1.Thyroidectomy

2.Axillary Dissection

3.Lap Appendicectomy

How to write a scientific paper?
How to publish an article?

LUNCH

How | do it?

1.Lap Cholecystectomy

2.Bowel anastomosis
3.Trendelenberg Operation

Basic Radiology- CXR/Abdominal Xrays
Advanced Radiology- USS/CT/MRI
Feedback
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Categories: Up to 30" June 2017 Spot
ASI Member 2500 3000
Non ASI 3000 3500
PG Student 2000 2500

DD/Cheque is to be drawn in favour of : ASI REGIONAL REFRESHER COURSE ZONE 1,
payable at Secunderabad.

RTGS is to be done as per the following detail:

Name of the Account: ASI REGIONAL REFRESHER COURSE ZONE 1

Name of the Bank: Sate Bank of India, New Bhoiguda, Secunderabad
Account Number:62508855799

IFSC Code:SBHY0020256

Address for communication:

Dr Krishna Mohan N,

Organising Secretary,

Department of Surgery, Gandhi Medical College,

Secunderabad, Hyderabad-500017

If you need accommodation please sent a mail to: krishnamohannaribole@yahoo.co.in

Date: Sign:
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Categories:

PG Student- ASI Member 1000

PG Student- Non ASI 1500

OPEN ONLY TO FIRST 75 CANDIDATES
To ensure seat reserve by email and confirm by payment

DD/Cheque is to be drawn in favour of : ASI REGIONAL REFRESHER COURSE ZONE 1,
payable at Secunderabad.

RTGS is to be done as per the following detail:

Name of the Account: ASI REGIONAL REFRESHER COURSE ZONE 1

Name of the Bank: Sate Bank of India, New Bhoiguda, Secunderabad
Account Number:62508855799

IFSC Code:SBHY0020256

Address for communication:

Dr Krishna Mohan N,

Organising Secretary,

Department of Surgery, Gandhi Medical College,

Secunderabad, Hyderabad-500017

If you need accommodation please sent a mail to: krishnamohannaribole@yahoo.co.in

Date: Sign:
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