

Dear Colleagues and Postgraduate students,

The Association of Surgeons of India is taking earnest effort to bring the advancing knowledge in the field of surgery to its members and postgraduate students. The regional refresher courses are designed in a fashion which will be most useful to all the people in surgery regardless of their experience.

All the Postgraduates attending the meeting will have an exposure to seasoned teachers through clinical case discussions and the questions and answers discussed during the presentation by the senior examiners will certainly help them facing the examinations in a better way. A limited number of postgraduates on a first come first served basis will get an opportunity for hands on training on suturing techniques, endotrainers and staplers.

There will be a simultaneous learning and assessment programme as part of the credentialing for the Fellowship of ASI for its qualified members. This is mandatory for those who are desirous of being admitted to FAIS and is also open for all who additionally will register for this.

The Organising Committee is extending a warm welcome to all of you for this academic extravaganza.

Team Hyderabad

PROGRAMME

Friday 7/07/2017

1400-1900 Workshop

3 stations- Hands on Training on Suturing/Endotrainers/Staplers

Simultaneously FAIS credentialing lectures

Saturday 08/07/2017		
0900-0945	Groin Hernia	
0945-1030	Cervical Lymphadenopathy	
1030-1115	Varicose Vein	
1115-1200	Parotid Tumour	
1200-1230	How I do it?	
	1.Litchenstein's Hernia Repair	
	2.Cervical Lymphnode Biopsy	
	3.Insertion of Chest tube	
1230-1315	Multinodular Goitre	
1315-1400	LUNCH	
1400-1445	Obstructive Jaundice	
1445-1530	Carcinoma Breast	
1530-1615	RIF Mass	
1615-1645	Virtual rounds	
1645-1730	Carcinoma Oral Cavity	
1730-1815	Epigastric mass	
1815-1900	ASI - The Royal College of Surgeons of England	
	Joint symposium on "Surgical Training &	
	Examinations"	
	M	
	TANK TO THE TANK THE	



Sunday 09/07/2017			
0830-0915	Pelvic mass		
0915-1000	Soft Tissue Sarcoma		
1000-1030	Virtual rounds		
1030-1045	Art of clinical case presentation		
1045-1100	Prize Distribution		
1100-1115	Common Surgical Instruments- some basics & care		
1115-1130	Handling Pathological specimens		
1130-1200	How I do it?		
	1.Thyroidectomy		
	2.Axillary Dissection		
	3.Lap Appendicectomy		
1200-1215	How to write a scientific paper?		
1215-1245	How to publish an article?		
1245-1330	LUNCH		
1330-1400	How I do it?		
	1.Lap Cholecystectomy		
	2.Bowel anastomosis		
	3.Trendelenberg Operation		
1400-1430	Basic Radiology- CXR/Abdominal Xrays		
1430-1500	Advanced Radiology- USS/CT/MRI		
1500-1530	Feedback		

National Office Bearers

Dr Shiva K Misra Dr Ebenesh Bensam Dr C R K Prasad

President Hon. Secretary Hon. Treasurer

Dr Sanjay jain Dr Laxmana Sastry G Dr Narayana Rao T

Hon. Jt. Secretary Hon. Secretary (H.Q) Hon. Secretary (Website)

National Executive Committee members

Dr Ramana Murthy P V Dr Vakamudi Prakash Dr Chitta Ranjan Das

Dr Siddharth Tamaskar Dr Sreejoy Patnaik

Patrons

Dr Suresh Chandra Hari Dr P V Chalapathy Rao

Local Co-ordinators

Dr P Raghu Ram Dr Ravinder Rao Dr L Sridhar

Dr Kanaka Raju G

Organising Team

Dr Ramulu N Dr Krishna Mohan N Dr NVN Reddy

Chairman Secretary Treasurer

Co-Chairpersons

Dr Ganni Bhaskar Rao Dr Tarun Kumar Naik Dr S K Mohapatra

Co- Organising Secretaries

Dr DSVL Narasimham Dr Rajesh Sinha Dr Amiya Ch.Jenamani

National Co-ordinators

Dr Santhosh John Abraham Dr Arvind Kumar

Registration form | ASI Regional Refresher Course



Name:	AgeM/F	Veg/N.veg		
address				
Mobile				
Email				
Categories:	Up to 30 th June 2017	Spot		
ASI Member	2500	3000		
Non ASI	3000	3500		
PG Student	2000	2500		
DD/Cheque is to be drawn in favour of: ASI REGIONAL REFRESHER COURSE ZONE 1, payable at Secunderabad. RTGS is to be done as per the following detail: Name of the Account: ASI REGIONAL REFRESHER COURSE ZONE 1 Name of the Bank: Sate Bank of India, New Bhoiguda, Secunderabad Account Number:62508855799 IFSC Code:SBHY0020256				
If RTGS is done UTR No:	Date			
Name of the payee bank:				
Address for communication:				
Dr Krishna Mohan N, Organising Secretary, Department of Surgery, Gandhi Medical C Secunderabad, Hyderabad-500017 If you need accommodation please sent a		ibole@yahoo.co.i		

Sign:

Date:

Registration form | Hands on Training



Name:	M/FVeg/N.Veg				
address					
Mobile					
Email					
Categories:					
PG Student- ASI Member	1000				
PG Student- Non ASI	1500				
OPEN ONLY TO FIRS To ensure seat reserve by em	ST 75 CANDIDATES nail and confirm by payment				
DD/Cheque is to be drawn in favour of: ASI REGIONAL REFRESHER COURSE ZONE 1, payable at Secunderabad. RTGS is to be done as per the following detail: Name of the Account: ASI REGIONAL REFRESHER COURSE ZONE 1 Name of the Bank: Sate Bank of India, New Bhoiguda, Secunderabad Account Number:62508855799 IFSC Code:SBHY0020256					
If RTGS is done UTR No:	Date				
Name of the payee bank: Address for communication:					
Dr Krishna Mohan N, Organising Secretary, Department of Surgery, Gandhi Medica Secunderabad, Hyderabad-500017 If you need accommodation please ser	al College, nt a mail to: krishnamohannaribole@yahoo.co.in				
Date:	Sign:				

Registration form | FAIS Credentialing

